@

UTHIOT B 49T E-mail
T~ BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 - [216Y > /WeALRAG— 0F~0( 2644

Uy,
T HHAR BT,

e :

T,rrﬁma;g@ﬁnm,mﬁ?m
| ,

HTAYTeS ST,

TIT B T,

o yHed, deld TR, WARYR, OFHRyN UREH!, Aga vE wev |
faw: g U GsF AreE-II (RRP-IIAF) faefa fadie— 2 ¢ o6 2exeq)

= frarfa fAifder afify @ doo @ sriaE @ d9e 9 |
A,

freifee 3ol RATEH— 2606 2o gy Fu=1 faurfra |fify & S5 @ Pridre!
el ) WO gU R far oirar @ 6 smdfeq @t @ @R wrafaa gy FTe q
fosii @ ey Wl MRETeR @1 BRI (Letter of Acceptance) fRfa @ |

e ¥ 5 RF-RF fARTeR @ smue gN1 PRy frfa fear o =1 &
ST TH URT STIF DR AT B el D GRT SUAS BRI GARET B | A E
FRITRY frfd ox @ oFTal 79 R & afex W AT & | UhRRAMl Bvd
U TRETT YBRRATAT &1 faawell OMMAS W Upload @xT 41 gfARea fear s | &9
IR W STST BT AT BT GAAREd e |

iR w9 dmr & P o o1 g fFar s sftard 7

ﬂo:—ﬂﬂsﬁﬁl :
@T@\@\ﬁ,
(SrdroT AR STHR)
AT I

ST —BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020- (1.6 Y go  /Ue, f&Ad— 2706 2020
yfafef oMo @ Wr gEd AfEd-2, €d 3, MW o fawm R,

Td AT Bl AR Ud AR |
b 2 S

ST —BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 - 1264 /ue, fadid— 270k 2020
yferferd: ITWW,Wmﬁwaﬁwwwaﬁaﬁ%gﬁm\w

Page1of1

L=



Govt. of Bihar
Rural works Department

Minutes of Bid Accepting Authority meeting for evaluation of Financial Bids of
PMGSY-II (RRP-II AF) held on ..24./554.2.090

A.
)
(i)
(iii)

B.

01.
(1)

(i)

(1it)

(iv)

Presence:-
Sri Pankaj Kumar Pal, Secretary, RWD-cum-Chief Executive Officer, BRRDA

Sri Praveen Kumar Thakur, Engineer -in- Chief, RWD

Sri Sanjay Dubey, Additional Chief Executive officer, BRRDA-Cum-
Secretary, BRRDA

The Technical Financial part of the'Bids for Upgradation of road and C.D
works with maintenance for 10 packages under PMGSY II (RRP-II AF)
were considered as detailed below: -

Package BR0O4P2R-08, Tender 1d-90681 (Works Div. Manjhaul Bakhri)
The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO2-Skarbasa Sripur to KUMBHI
(ODR22) (Tender Id-90681) of total length 6.81 km. The estimated cost of
the work is Rs. 449.49 Lakh.

02 bidder namely M/S Astha and Saumya Construction (Bid 1d-400136) &
DREAM EARTHCON PVT LTD (Bid 1d-400751) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) M/S Astha and Saumya Construction

(b) DREAM EARTHCON PVT LTD

The lowest responsive bid is of M/S Astha and Saumya Construction. Total
Amount quoted by the bidder is Rs 439.74093 Lakh for item rate contract.
This is 2.169 % less than the Bid Value Rs 449.49 Lakh.

According to Cl. 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made
up of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation
for Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

The bidder M/S Astha and Saumya Construction has participated in two
packages namely BRO4P2R-06 & BR04P2R-08 under the same NIT No.-
RWD/PMGSY-II/RRP-II/HQ/ET-19-20/05. Bidder’s experience, resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package
BR04P2R-06 & BRO4P2R-08 are as detailéd below:-

® 3% &/;’z«w G

1




v)

(vi)

(vii)

02.

(i)

(i)

(111)

Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BRO4P2R-06 & BR04P2R-08
{M/S Astha and Saumya Con_struction)

Aggregate
) T i »
il ualie i}:giél?;ﬁg Similar Q;a_hf}.mg Blddersrf:?ource and
Excluding . work(1/2) riteria EFPEORIER
Slno| Package no |maintenance Excluding excluding (Required) Remarks
B cost mamienAngs maintenanc Simil
1 e mular
cost ATO ATO
(L.akhs) (Lakhs) works
Lak} 3
( s ) (Lakhs) (Lakhs) (Lakhs)
| |BRO4P2R-06| 541.75951 | 54175951 | 270.87976 | 541.75951 | 1018.512 | 392.760 Awarded on
10.06.2020
2 |BRO4P2R-08| 416.80000 416.80000 208.40000 | 958.55951 | 1018.512 392.760 | Qualified in 4.4C

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (M/S Astha and Saumya
Construction) works out to be Rs 1460.537 Lakhs (873.2115%1.08%1.08*
1*2-576.49091 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus,
the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/S Astha and Saumya
Construction satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR0O4P2R-08 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 439.74093 Lakh which is 2.169% below than the Bid Value Rs
449.49 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BRO4P2R-08 to M/S Astha and Saumya Construction for bid
amount Rs 439.74093 Lakh.

Package BR30P2R-04, Tender 1d-90723 (Works Div. Samastipur)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO03-Kushiyari Chowk Mandir To Simari
Bandh (Tender 1d-90723) of total length 7.56 km. The estimated cost of the
work is Rs. 369.73644 Lakh.

01 bidder namely JANAK KISHOR ROY (Bid 1d-400126) participated in
the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, JANAK KISHOR ROY was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of JANAK KISHOR ROY. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 350.84186 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
5.11% less than the Bid Value Rs 369.73644 Lakh.

Py NI gk



(iv)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

03.
(1)

Q \\*E’

According to Cl. 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made
up of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation
for Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

The bidder JANAK KISHOR ROY has participated in three packages
namely BR30P2R-08, BR30P2R-07 & BR30P2R-04 under the same NIT
No.-RWD/PMGSY-II/RRP-1I/HQ/ET-19-20/05.  Bidder’s  experience,
resources sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
package BR30P2R-08, BR30P2R-07 & BR30P2R-04 are as detailed below:-

Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BR30P2R-08, BR30P2R-07 & BR3(0P2R-04
(JANAK KISHOR ROY)

Slno

Package no

Bid value
Excluding
maintenance
cost
{Lakhs}

ATO (100%)
of Bid value
Excluding
maintenance
cost
(Lakhs)

Similar
work(1/2)
excluding

maintenance

(Lakhs)

Aggregate
Qualifying
Criteria
{Required)

Bidder's resource and
experience

ATO
(Lakhs})

Similar
works
{Lakhs)

ATO
(Lakhs)

Remarks

BR30P2R-08

268.03300

268.03300

134.01650

268.03300

1172.452 | 282.000

Awarded on
10.06.2020

2

BR30P2R-07

287.61400

287.61400

143.80700

555.64700

1172.452 | 282.000

Awarded on
19.06.2020

3

BR30P2R-04

314.68201

314.68201

157.34101

870.32901

1172.452 | 282.000

Qualified in 4.4C

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (JANAK KISHOR ROY)
works out to be Rs 1278.229 Lakhs (1007.36*1.08%1%*2-289.02-291.28578-
317.36296 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the
lowest evaluated responsive bidder JANAK KISHOR ROY satisfies the bid
capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR30P2R-04 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 350.84186 Lakh which is 5.11% below Bid Value Rs 369.73644
Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR30P2R-04 to JANAK KISHOR ROY for bid amount
Rs 350.84186 Lakh.

Package BR30P2R-05, Tender 1d-90724 (Works Div. Samastipur)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO1-Khajuri Chowk To Kharsand Bandh
Via Sajanpur Islamia-Koyland Path (Tender ¥d-90724) of total length
15.39 km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 757.82822 Lakh.

/B’\/ &\’\f”v w/




(ii)

(111)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

04,

(1)

(i)

(111)

=

¥

01 bidder namely ANJANI KUMAR (Bid 1d-400137) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, ANJANI KUMAR was declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per
Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].
The lowest responsive bid is of ANJANI KUMAR. Total Amount quoted by
the bidder is Rs 734.95285 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 3.02% less
than the Bid Value Rs 757.82822 Lakh.
The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (ANJANI KUMAR) works
out to be Rs 1100.766 Lakhs (910.55%1.08*1.08*1.08*1.08%1*2-1376.82
lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest
evaluated responsive bidder ANJANI KUMAR satisfies the bid capacity
criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)
The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR30P2R-05 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 734.95285 Lakh which is 3.02% below Bid Value Rs 757.82822
Lakh.
The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR30P2R-05 to ANJANI KUMAR for bid amount
Rs 734.95285 Lakh.

Package BR23P2R-02, Tender 1d-90706 (Works Div. Muzaffarpur West)
The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T03-Birihina to Saraiya chowk (Tender Id-
90706) of total length 7.053 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 331.82284 Lakh.

03 bidder namely M/S DHARAMSHEELA CONSTRUCTION AND
COMPANY (Bid 1d-400089), Anand Enterprises (Bid Id-400080) &
SHREE AWADH MITHILA CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD (Bid Id-
400725) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part 1 of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part I1 bids:-

(a) M/S DHARAMSHEELA CONSTRUCTION AND COMPANY

(b) Anand Enterprises

(c) SHREE AWADH MITHILA CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD

The lowest responsive bid is of M/S DHARAMSHEELA
CONSTRUCTION AND COMPANY. Total Amount quoted by the bidder
s Rs 315.08753 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 5.043% less than the Bid

5]

Value Rs 331.82284 Lakh. s A
(. ' SO ~
- O A A



(iv)

v)

(vi)

05,
(1)

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (M/S DHARAMSHEELA
CONSTRUCTION AND COMPANY) works out to be Rs 804.457 Lakhs
(367.78*1.08*1.08%1%2-53.5 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of
works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/S
DHARAMSHEELA CONSTRUCTION AND COMPANY satisfies the
bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract -

for Package BR23P2R-02 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 315.08753 Lakh which is 5.043% below Bid Value Rs 331.82284
Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR23P2R-02 to M/S DHARAMSHEELA CONSTRUCTION
AND COMPANY for bid amount Rs 315.08753 Lakh.

Package BR23P2R-05, Tender 1d-90708 (Works Div. Muzaffarpur West)
The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T01-Paroo Thana to Garha (Tender 1d-90708)
of total length 3.645 km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 176.46206
Lakh.

03 bidder namely SURESH KUMAR (Bid 1d-400738), M/S
DHARAMSHEELA CONSTRUCTION AND COMPANY (Bid Id-
400078) & Anand Enterprises (Bid 1d-400082) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part I bids:-

(a) SURESH KUMAR

(b) M/S DHARAMSHEELA CONSTRUCTION AND COMPANY

(c) Anand Enterprises

The lowest responsive bid is of SURESH KUMAR. Total Amount quoted by
the bidder is Rs 152.77097 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 13.43% less
than the Bid Value Rs 176.46206 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (SURESH KUMAR) works
out to be Rs 244.520 Lakhs (192.26*%1%2-140.00 lakhs) which is more than
the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
SURESH KUMAR satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)
The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR23P2R-05 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 152.77097 Lakh which is 13.43% below Bid Value Rs 176.46206
Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR23P2R-05 to SURESH KUMAR for bid amount
Rs 152,77097 Lakh.

s au Ao N



U

06. Package BR23P2R-06, Tender 1d-90709 (Works Div. Muzaffarpur West)

(i) The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T02-Baithiraisi to Pipra Asli (Tender 1d-90709)
of total length 4.300 km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 206.85477
Lakh.

(i) 01 bidder namely Anand Enterprises (Bid 1d-400720) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, Anand Enterprises was declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per
Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)}].

(iii) The lowest responsive bid is of Anand Enterprises. Total Amount quoted by
the bidder is Rs 198.83099 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 3.88% less
than the Bid Value Rs 206.85477 Lakh.

(iv) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Anand Enterprises) works
out to be Rs 549.854 Lakhs (424.05687+1%2-298.26 lakhs) which is more
than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive
bidder Anand Enterprises satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of
ITB)

(v)  The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR23P2R-06 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 198.83099 Lakh which is 3.88% below Bid Value Rs 206.85477
Lakh.

(vi) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR23P2R-06 to Anand Enterprises for bid amount
Rs 198.83099 Lakh.

07. Package BR21P2R-10, Tender 1d-92135 (Works Div. Madhubani)

(i)  The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO2-Pandaul To Raiyam (Tender Id-
92135) of total length 8.220 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 417.65522 Lakh.

(i) 02 bidder namely UPENDRA YADAV (Bid Id-401215) & MS OM
CONSTRUCTION (Bid Id-401235) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(A) UPENDRA YADAV
(a) MS OM CONSTRUCTION

(iii) The lowest responsive bid is of UPENDRA YADAYV. Total Amount quoted
by the bidder is Rs 383.62350 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 8.15% less
than the Bid Value Rs 417.65522 Lakh.

O . . T




(iv)

(vi)

08.
(1)

(ii)

(iif)

(iv)

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (UPENDRA YADAYV)
works out to be Rs 2591.297 Lakhs (1110.80967%1.08%1.08*1*2-0 lakhs)
which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder UPENDRA YADAYV satisfies the bid capacity criteria.
(Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR21P2R-10 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 383.62350 Lakh which is 8.15% below Bid Value Rs 417.65522
Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR21P2R-10 to UPENDRA YADAV for bid amount
Rs 383.62350 Lakh.

Package BR21P2R-09, Tender 1d-92134 (Works Div. Madhubani)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRL0O1-Kakroul To Dubiyahi Via Kamalpur
(Tender 1d-92134) of total length 4.120 km. The estimated cost of the work
is Rs. 226.34412 Lakh.

02 bidder namely UPENDRA YADAV (Bid 1d-401221) & MS OM
CONSTRUCTION (Bid 1d-401245) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part 1 of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(A) UPENDRA YADAV

(a) MS OM CONSTRUCTION

The lowest responsive bid is of UPENDRA YADAY. Total Amount quoted
by the bidder is Rs 211.82087 L.akh for item rate contract. This is 6.42% less
than the Bid Value Rs 226.34412 Lakh.

According to Cl. 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made
up of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation
for Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

The bidder UPENDRA YADAYV has participated in two packages namely
BR21P2R-10 & BR21P2R-09 under the same NIT No.-RWD/PMGSY-
II/RRP-II/HQ/ET-19-20/07. Bidder’s experience, resources sufficient to
meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package BR21P2R-10 &
BR21P2R-09 are as detailed below:-

5 D/ . I




(v)

(vi)

(vii)

(1)

(ii)

(111)

Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BR21P2R-10 & BR21P2R-09

(UPENDRA YADAY)
Aggregate
o o ; s
Bid value ATO.(IOO Yo) Similar Qua!tf'y!ng Bidder’s N:?ource and
. of Bid value Criteria experience
Excluding Exciudin work(1/2) (Required)
Sino| Package no | maintenance ) ME | excluding 4 Remarks
cost MANEnance | aintenance Similar
: cost ATO ATO
(Lakhs) {Lakhs} works
(Lakhs)
(Lakhs) {Lakhs) (Lakhs)
rl BR21P2R-10 | 370.31719 37031719 | 185.15860 37031719 [1314.54399( 400.75463 Qualified in 4.4C

E
The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (UPENDRA YADAYV)
works out to be Rs 2207.673 Lakhs (1110.80967*1.08*1.08*1*2-383.6235
lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest
evaluated responsive bidder UPENDRA YADAYV satisfies the bid capacity
criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Commitiee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR21P2R-09 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 211.82087 Lakh which is 6.42% below Bid Value Rs 226.34412
Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR21P2R-09 to UPENDRA YADAV for bid amount
Rs 211.82087 Lakh.

BR21P2R-09 | 201.33236 201.33236 | 100.66618 571.64935 1314.54399| 400.75463 | Qualified 5114‘4C4l

Package BR21P2R-05, Tender 1d-92132 (Works Div. Madhubani)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & CD
works with maintenance of MRLO1-Sater Border to Mangati Baba Chowk
Tak (Tender 1d-92132) of total length 2.410 km. The estimated cost of the
work is Rs. 131.15340 Lakh.

01 bidder namely UPENDRA YADAV (Bid 1d-401225) participated in the
bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, UPENDRA YADAV was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part 11 bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of UPENDRA YADAYV. Total Amount quoted
by the bidder is Rs 121.07394 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 7.69% less
than the Bid Value Rs 131.15340 Lakh.

P e ‘:}/ p WA



(iv)

According to Cl. 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made
up of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation
for Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

The bidder UPENDRA YADAYV has participated in three packages namely
BR21P2R-10, BR21P2R-09 & BR21P2R-05 under the same NIT No.-
RWD/PMGSY-II/RRP-II/HQ/ET-19-20/07. Bidder’s experience, resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package
BR21P2R-10, BR21P2R-09 & BR21P2R-05 are as detailed below:-

Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BR21P2R-10, BR21P2R-09 & BR21P2R-05
(UPENDRA YADAYV)

Aggregate

Slno

Package no

Bid value
Excluding
maintenance
cost
{Lakhs)

ATO (100%)
of Bid value
Excluding
maintenance
cost
(1.akhs)

Similar
work{1/2}
excluding

maintenance

(Lakhs)

Qualifying Criteria
{Required)

Bidder’s resource and
experience

ATO
(Lakhs)

ATO
(Lakhs)

Similar
works
(Lakhs)

Remarks

1

BR2IP2R-10

370.31719

370.31719

185.15860

37031719

1314.54399

400.75463

Qualified in 4.4C

2

BR2IP2R-09

201.33236

201.33236

100.66618

571.64955

1314.54399

400.75463

Qualified n 4.4C

=
3

BR21P2R-05

116.57101

116.57101

58.28551

688.22056

1314.54399

400.75463

Qualified in 4.4C

(iv)

v)

(vi)

10.
(1)

B

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (UPENDRA YADAYV)
works out to be Rs 1995.852 Lakhs (1110.80967*1.08%1.08%1%2-383.6235-
211.82087 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the
lowest evaluated responsive bidder UPENDRA YADAYV satisfies the bid
capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR21P2R-05to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 121.07394 Lakh which is 7.69% below Bid Value Rs 131.15340
Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR21P2R-05 to UPENDRA YADAV for bid amount
Rs 121.07394 Lakh.

Package BR29P2R-01, Tender 1d-90720 (Works Div. Saharsa)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRL.(Q1-Police line To Chandraian (Tender Id-
90720) of total length 16.610 km. The estimated cost of the work is

Rs. 1623.93870 Lakh. o A
"y . %6 VWW - CM/
9

Ly




(i)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

(i)

(i)
(iii)

(iv)

v
02 bidder namely Manoj Kumar JV (Bid 1d-400761) & JAY GURU
CONSTRUCTION (Bid 1d-400107) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, Manoj Kumar JV was declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part I bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per
Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of Manoj Kumar JV. Total Amount quoted by
the bidder is Rs 1623.73893 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.014% less
than the Bid Value Rs 1623.95870 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Manoj Kumar JV) works
out to be Rs 5426.06 Lakhs (5458.94%1%2-5491.82 lakhs) which is more than
the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
Manoj Kumar JV satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR29P2R-01 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 1623.73893 Lakh which is 0.014% below Bid Value Rs
1623.95870 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR29P2R-01 to Manoj Kumar JV for bid amount
Rs 1623.73893 Lakh.

The S.E / E.E, should ascertain the following facts before issuing the work
order of the sanctioned bids: -

The Administrative approval and technical sanction of the scheme have been
accorded and BOQ has been approved by the competent authority. If the
amount of BOQ is more than admissible limit then revised administrative
approval should be obtained.

The bid security is as per clause 16 of ITB of MBD.

Package no., Road Name, BOQ amount, amount of TS, A.A, Quoted rate and
bid capacity are correct.

The bidder is not defaulter/blacklisted or his name is not in pending list of
work.

with original documents.

< ‘
%%o N Q\&

Executive Engineer should verify all the paper




E. In case any mistake/error is found, it should be immediately intimated to the
headquarter.

F. The Bid accepting authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation committee and approved uploading of the results of
the evaluation on the website.

T Logt™ 2 2K

: o
\\h{ (Sanjay bubey) (Praveen Kumar Thakur) (Pankaj Kimar Pal)
— ACEO, BRRDA Engineer -in-Chief, R.W.D. Secretary, RWD—cum—Chief
Executive officer,
BRRDA

11



